Clerk Tracking No. / S ’00/3 7

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
(SERVICES)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (the “First Amendment”) to the Contract for Services is
made and entered into this _// day of August, 2015 by and between the CITY OF
NAPLES, a Florida Municipal Corporation (the “City"), and HANNULA LANDSCAPING AND
IRRIGATION, INCORPORATED, a Florida Profit Corporation (the Contractor”).

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into that certain Agreement to
furnish Services, dated June 10, 2015 (the “Original Agreement”) (Reference Original Bid
No. ITB 15-001 and Original Clerk Tracking No. 15-00096 for services associated with
Gulf Shore Boulevard North Median Landscaping: First Amendment: Article Four,
Compensation for Additional Services, the (‘Project’); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by this First
Amendment so that the Contractor will be provided revisions to the Agreement and
pursuant to the terms and conditions contained herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and
conditions herein set forth, it is hereby acknowledged and agreed as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
Reference.
2. “Article Four, Compensation” is amended to reflect an increase to the

Contractor for additional services in the amount of $50,616.00 ($99,345.00 -
original Bid line item $48,729.00) for the Project as indicated in Attachment
A-1 Scope of Services and Basis of Compensation which is attached and
made a part of this First Amendment.

3. The terms of this First Amendment shall control and take precedence over
any and all terms, provisions and conditions of Original Agreement which
might vary, contradict or otherwise be inconsistent with the terms and
conditions hereof. All of the other terms, provisions and conditions of
Original Agreement, except as expressly amended and modified by this First
Amendment, shall remain unchanged and are hereby ratified and confirmed
and shall remain in full force and effect.

4, This First Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each
of which shall be deemed to be an original as against any part whose

signature appears thereon and all of which shall together constitute one and
the same instrument.

END OF PAGE

Rev. 04/08//2015 SA Amendment gis/rdp 1



Clerk Tracking No. /S - 00/57

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor have caused this First
Amendment to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year
first above written.

CITY:

ATTEST: CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA

Byz_ﬁfm«c&&f@aﬁé&; By: /X Wm
Patricia L. Rambosk, Zity Clerk A. Wifiam Moss, City Manager

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

By: QHKB (Jﬁ

Robert D. Pritt, City Attorndy

CONTRACTOR:

HANNULA LANDSCAPING & IRRIGATION, INC.
28131 Quails Nest Lane

Bonita Springs, Florida 34135

Attention: D . Hannyla, Owner

)

iQnature)

(

Printed
Name: ) q/{( [ \‘k O,N/w\(ﬁ

Title: ?r&f 5:.-3 cJ(

FEI/EIN Number: On File (FL)
A Florida Profit Corporation

Rev. 04/08//2015 SA Amendment gls/rdp 2



Hannula Landscaping & Irrigation Attachment A-1 : Scope & Basis of Compensation : First Amendment : ITB 15-047 1 0of 3

PROPOSAL 1

Hannula Landscaping And Irrigation, Inc.
28131 Quails Nest Lane
Bonita Springs, FL 34135-6932
Phone 239-992-2210 - Fax 238-488-6818

DATE July 30, 2015
JOB Gulf Shore Boulevard North
Location Naples, Florida

WE HEREBY SUBMIT ESTIMATES FOR THE ABOVE NAMED PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SPECIFICATIONS OF THIS PROPOSAL. ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS WILL BE FURNISHED IN COMPLETE
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATION OF THIS PROPOSAL. THIS PROPOSAL SHALL BE VALID FOR
A PERIOD OF NINETY (980) DAYS.

Landscape $99,345.00

TOTAL PROPOSED COST $ 99,345.00

WARRANTY
All plant material is guaranteed to meet specifications as stated herein. Any alteration or deviation from said
specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra
charge over and above the estimate. Shrubs and ground covers are guaranteed 90 days, shade trees and
palms 180 days, and sod 30 days. The Contractor will replace any plant that dies or is not established during
said warranty period if cause Is due to negligence or poor workmanship by the Contractor. Maintenance of
the planting and sod after the date of acceptance to the end of the guarantee period shall be by the Owner.

The irrigation system on the materials and workmanship is guaranteed for a pariod of 12 months from the date
of installation, excluding damages by third parties, theft after installation, or damage or loss due to an act of
nature.

Contractor is not responsible for any cut cables, lines, pipes, or wires that cannot be accurately located and
marked by No Cut personnel. Alterations or devlations from the above specifications will be executed only
upon written orders and will become extra charges over and above the estimate.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
The above prices, specifications and conditions are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do
the work as specified.

Date Hannula Landscaping, Inc.



Hannula Landscaping & Irrigation Attachment A-1 : Scope & Basis of Compensation : First Amendment : ITB 15-047 2 of 3

HANNULA LANDSCAPING & IRRIGATION, INC.

BID COST
PROJECT Gulf Shore Boulevard North
15-3234
Date July 30, 2015
QTY Unit DESCRIPTION SPECIF ICATIONS TOTAL COST
111 $895.00 Royal Palms 5-6' Grey Wood 20'-22' OA  $99,345.00

=111 $439.00 Royal Palms 3'-4' GW,12'-15 ht FG Roystonea regl -48,729.00

Amendment Total $50,616.00



Hannula Landscaping & rrigation Attachment A-1 : Scope & Basis of Compensation : First Amendment : ITB 15-047 3 of 3

Attachmem A - Cost Schedule
Hannula Landsmang

Attachment B-1 : Basis of Compensation 1of2
Guif Shore Boulevard North Median Landscape Renovation Plans

Common Name [Botanical Name |Specification laty  Jualt  lvows
Paims
| exnnder patm, singte [P slegans 25 gaton. 10712 1. snple SR <« |8 /1,005 -8
e _|Ptoents ;) |25 gusion. 5° 18, tripte a1go < s 458 o0
caim [Roymones regn ¥ GW, 12415 1, FG 11]429. 9 fs 4 & 999 o
Foxlat paim |wooyeiis pifurcats 12-14° b, fn, FG 35 o ls 1Z2ag'], 00
| s Palms $ 779 Y .00
fTrene
{tach ciive {Buckta bucares ‘Shady Lady |28 gation, 10%12° 1. 1t oy« Is 7L, 00,
|sever butionwood tree e emctos |25 ganom, 66" 1. fud 7lJes v Is /M 3R ob
(Dahoon haly {ex canaine |25 gaton. 6" na, 0]249 - s H D, O
Ligustrum tree Ligusirum jsponica |oxt mui FG 21294 0 |8 [p, 7p2. LD
l Subtotsd, Trees s _|H, 133,23

3 gaton, 12"V, #3857 0c | 710
3 geton 187-24° bt A 48" 00 3 11 In
Chenis gusilor 3 gation. 18° M. kil 35" oc 1 9 &7
[Croton Mammey s S

3 3 gation. 18724 1 hat, 36° oc

[ {s Jen (o T8

P o

L ool (%

$ ZIQM
o U“E

i

7]

Uy
afs

&
N
o,

h\
:§

i

TR4D.
28,

Crty of Naplas FL 15-047 Re-8i0 Gulf Shore 8 d Lendscaping IT8 38




